
ISMP2009 
INVITED 
CLUSTER CHAIRS 
 
 
 
Approximation Algorithms  
 
Cliff Stein 
Columbia University 
cliff@ieor.columbia.edu 
 
Chandra Chekuri 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
chekuri@cs.uiuc.edu  
 
 
Combinatorial Optimization 
 
Tom McCormick 
Sauder, School of Business 
TomMcCormick@sauder.ubc.ca  
 
Andras Frank 
Eötvös Loránd University, Department of 
Operations Research 
frank@cs.elte.hu  
 
 
Complementarity Problems and 
Variational Inequalities 
 
Masao Fukushima 
Kyoto University 
Graduate School of Informatics 
fuku@i.kyoto-u.ac.jp  
 
Daniel Ralph 
University of Cambridge 
Judge Business School 
d.ralph@jbs.cam.ac.uk  
     
 
Conic Programming  
 
Raphael Hauer 
Oxford University 
Computing Laboratory 
Hauser@comlab.oxford.ac.uk  
 
Kim-Chuan Toh  
National University of Singapore 
mattohkc@nus.edu.sg  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Derivative-free and Simulation-based 
Optimization 
 
Jorge More' 
Argonne National Laboratory 
more@mcs.anl.gov  
 
Katya Scheinberg 
IBM, TJ Watson Research Center 
katyas@us.ibm.com  
 
 
Finance and Economics 
 
Thomas Coleman 
University of Waterloo 
tfcoleman@math.uwaterloo.ca  
 
Kenneth L. Judd 
kennethjudd@mac.com  
 
 
Game Theory 
 
Asu Ozdaglar 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
asuman@mit.edu  
 
Tim Roughgarden 
Stanford University 
tim@cipher.Stanford.edu 
 
 
Global Optimization 
 
Chris Foudas 
Princeton University 
floudas@titan.princeton.edu  
 
Nick Sahinidis 
Carnegie Mellon University 
sahinidis@cmu.edu 
 
 
Implementations, Software 
 
Erling D. Andersen 
Mosek Optimization Software 
e.d.andersen@mosek.com  
 
Michael Kocvara 
PENOPT 
kocvara@penopt.com  
 
 
Integer and Mixed Integer 
Programming 
 
Robert Weismantel 
Otto-von-Guericke-Universität Magdeburg 
weismant@mail.math.uni-magdeburg.de  
 
Andrea Lodi 
Universita di Bologna 
andrea.lodi@unibo.it  
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Logistics and Transportation  
 
Georgia Perakis 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
georgiap@mit.edu  
 
Chen Xin 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
xinchen@illinois.edu  
 
 
Nonlinear Mixed Integer Programming  
 
Andreas Waechter 
IBM T.J. Watson Research Center 
andreasw@watson.ibm.com  
 
Sven Leyffer 
Argonne National Laboratory 
leyffer@mcs.anl.gov  
 
 
Nonlinear Programming 
 
Philip E. Gill 
University of California San Diego 
pgill@ucsd.edu  
 
Philippe Toint 
University of Namur 
philippe.toint@fundp.ac.be  
 
 
Nonsmooth and Convex Optimization 
 
Michael Overton 
New York University 
overton@cs.nyu.edu  
 
Marc Teboulle 
Tel Aviv University 
teboulle@post.tau.ac.il  
 
 
Optimization in Energy Systems 
 
Andy Philpott 
University of Auckland 
a.philpott@auckland.ac.nz  
 
Claudia Sagastizábal 
CEPEL, Electric Energy Research Center, 
Eletrobrás Group 
sagastiz@impa.br  
 
 
PDE-constrained Optimization 
 
Michael Hintermueller 
University of Graz 
michael.hintermueller@uni-graz.at 
 
Matthias Heinkenschloss 
Rice University 
heinken@rice.edu  

Robust Optimization 
 
Aharon Ben-Tal 
Technion - Israel Institute of Technology 
abental@ie.technion.ac.il  
 
 
Sparse Optimization 
 
Yin Zhang 
Rice University 
zhang@caam.rice.edu  
 
Michael A. Saunders 
Stanford University 
saunders@stanford.edu  
 
 
Stochastic Optimization 
 
Shabbir Ahmed 
Georgia Technical Institute 
sahmed@isye.gatech.edu  
 
David Morton 
University of Texas 
morton@mail.utexas.edu  
 
 
Telecommunications and Networks 
 
Martin Skutella 
TU Berlin 
skutella@math.TU-Berlin.DE  
 
Mauricio G.C. Resende 
AT&T Laboratories 
mgcr@research.att.com  
 
 
Variational Analysis 
 
Boris Mordukhovich 
Wayne State University 
boris@math.wayne.edu  
 
Shawn Wang 
Wayne State University 
shawn.wang@ubc.ca  
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